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The UN Refugee Agency Camp Demograpic Population statistics by Office and Region (As of 31 August 2013)

Camp / Office

BO Addis Ababa
Addis Ababa

FU Alamata
Aysaita
Barahle
Dalool
Erebti

SO Assosa
Bambasi
Gizan and Ad-Damazin area
Sherkole
Tongo

SO Dollo Ado
Bokolmanyo
Buramino
Hilaweyn
Kobe
Melkadida
Dollo Ado TR centre

SO Gambella
Pugnido
Wanthowa
Raad

SO lJijiga
Aw-barre
Kebribeyah
Sheder

SO Shire
Adi-Harush
Mai-Aini
Shimelba
Hitsats

KEN-Borena
Grand Total

Data Source: UNHCR Refugee Database (ProGres)

Ind.#
4,368
4,368

20,286
7,152
4,346
7,803

985

37,289

13,067
2,757

11,211

10,254

198,995

41,976

39,757

36,532

36,530

44,023

177

62,107

41,448

15,000
5,659

41,705

13,503

15,842

12,360

52,937

25,762

17,825
5,851
3,499
2,892
2,892

420,579

HH#

2,197
2,197
4,984
2,081
1,008
1,634
261
11,771
3,810
952
3,994
3,015

45,082

10,013
9,100
8,102
8,359
9,465

43

15,784

10,122
3,700
1,962
6,947
2,113
2,208
2,626

41,390

21,793

13,654
2,761
3,182

672

672

128,827

Office Ind.# HH#

BO Addis Ababa 4,368
FU Alamata 20,286
SO Assosa 37,289
SO Dollo Ado 198,995
SO Gambella 62,107
SO lJijiga 41,705
SO Shire 52,937
- 2,892
Grand Total 420,579
Region Ind.#

Addis Ababa 4,368
Afar 20,286
Benishangul Gumv 37,289
Dire Dawa 41,705
Gambella 62,107
Oromiya 2,892
Somali 198,995
Tigray 52,937
Grand Total 420,579

2,197
4,984
11,771
45,082
15,784
6,947
41,390
672

128,827

HH#
2,197
4,984
11,771
6,947
15,784
672
45,082
41,390

128,827
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Benishangul
Gumuz
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GambellLa
Oromiya
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Tigray

Monthly total population (from December 2012)
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Contact e-mail: ananib@unhcr.org




